

View Response

Response Details

From [Mr Andrew Foster](#)

Date Started: 22 Jun 2022 11:09. Last modified: 22 Jun 2022 11:09

Status Complete

Email Address [REDACTED]

Title Mr

First Name Andrew

Last Name Foster

Address 1 [REDACTED]

Address 2 [REDACTED]

Town/City [REDACTED]

Postcode [REDACTED]

Contact No. [REDACTED]

Response ID #1107356

Visibility Unknown.

Would you like to be notified of future progress on the Gloucester City Plan? We will do this by email.

You must provide an answer to this question.

Yes

No

To which Main Modification to the Pre-Submission Plan, Policies Map or updated Sustainability Appraisal does this representation relate?

Select at least 1 option.

Main Modification

Policies Map

SA/HRA

Please specify Main Modification or Policies Map Number, or SA/HRA paragraph number

SA07 Lynton Fields, Land East of Waterwells

Do you support or object to the proposed modification?

Support

Object

Please provide comments below on the Main Modifications to the Gloucester City Plan. Please be as precise as possible. If you wish to support the Main Modifications, or comment on the modifications to the policies map or SA, please also use this box to set out your comments.

You must provide an answer to this question.

For 30 plus years we have been asked by local Council to include ourselves into the Local Plan.

To see that we have been deleted makes no sense to us and is extremely disappointing.

We have developers that are interested in it's original allocation as Industrial use, but as soon as they do the calculations on the drainage, the figures sadly don't stack up for Industrial land

as the sewage etc would cost millions.

Please set out what change(s) you consider necessary to improve the Main Modifications to the Gloucester City Plan. It will be helpful if you are able to put forward suggested revised wording for any policy or text. Please be as precise as possible.

You must provide an answer to this question.

We would like to request please that the land doesn't get deleted from the Plan, but gets re-allocated for residential use.

If you would like to upload any information to support your response, please do so here.

You can upload up to 10 files.

«No files»